The Company was established by SC Naftos Terminalas (Lithuania) and Lancater Steel Inc. (USA) acquiring 51 and 49  
percent of shares respectively. The Company was registered on 27 September 1994.   

As of 30 June 2011 all the shares were owned by 1.639 shareholders. The Company„s share capital – LTL 342.000.000  
(three hundred forty two million) is fully paid. It is divided into 342.000.000 (three hundred forty two million) ordinary  
shares with a par value of LTL 1. 70,63 % of the shares (241.544.426 shares)  are  owned by  the State of Lithuania,  
represented by the Ministry of Energy. 
The Company has not acquired any own shares and has arranged no deals regarding acquisition or transfer of its own

[...]

As of 30 June 2011 the Company‟s registered authorized capital amounted to LTL 342.000.000. All the shares of the Company 
have been fully paid and no restrictions on the transfer of securities are applied to them. 
Authorized capital has been divided into 342.000.000 (three hundred forty-two million) ordinary registered shares with a par 
value of one (1) Litas per share.  

INFORMATION ON THE COMPANY’S OWN SHARES 

The Company did not hold any its shares.  

http://www.oil.lt/

SHAREHOLDERS AND SHARES 

The Company’s shares are traded on a regulated market.